195000000044

Fobruary 7, 1995

Florida Dopartment of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6387 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Southern Mowing Service, L.C. Doc. No.: L95000000044

Dear Sir:

This is to notify you that the mailing address for the above Corporation has been changed to the following:

> 4410 State Rd 31 Punta Gorda, FL 33982

Please make the necessary changes to your records, we will be filing an Articles of Amendment as our Members has also changed.

Thank you for your prompt and efficient service.

Sincerely,

, **~** 2021

Earl Ball, Director

Jw. 95

Julian Wright Requestor's Narray PO Box 51-2115 Renta Coorda, FL 33951-2115 City, State, Zipi (Phone #) DEFICE USE ONLY		
CORPORATION NA	ME(S) & DOCUMENT NUME	日日日1日1日1日3日1日2日
	Mowing Scrvice, L	
(Corport	Non Nama)	(Document #)
(Corpora	don Name)	(Document #)
3(Corpora	Von Nama)	(Document #)
4/Compar	tion Name)	(Document #)
	lick up time	Certified Copy
	Will wait Photocopy	(Document #) (Document #) Certified Copy Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
Profit	Amendment	Director 195-044 E
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/L	Director (15
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	FILING
Other	Merger	C COPY 5 2 5 0
OTHED ED MCS	REGISTRATION/	C. COPY 3250 TOTAL $371,50$
OTHER FILINGS	QUALIFICATION	N. BANK
Fictitious Name	Foreign	BALANCE DUE
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	REFUND
	Reinstatement	
	Trademark	Examinant Little Lease
CR2E031(10/92)	Other	Examiner's Initials $72 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - $
····,		12 2 2 7 7



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jim Smith Secretary of State

Docombor 22, 1994

. .

JIM SCHMIDT ASSOCIATED BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, L.C. P.O. BOX 8253 CLEARWATER, FL 34618

SUBJECT: SOUTHERN MOWING SERVICE, L.C. Rel. Number: W94000027165

We have received your document for SOUTHERN MOWING SERVICE, L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$337.50. However, the enclosed document has not been liled and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A post office box is not an acceptable address for the registered agent.

Please return the enclosed check for \$337.50 or a newly issued check with your corrected document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6923.

Doris McDuffie Corporate Specialist Supervisor

¢

Letter Number: 494A00054204

SOUTHERN MOWING SERVICE, L.C.

i *

٠.

٠

,

;

,

Ļ

._..

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

CHAPTER 608

CHARTER

•

٠

· URGENT

• .

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SOUTHERN MOWING SERVICE, L.C.

Dato: December 20, 1994

To: Secretary of State Tallahassee, Florida

Please file the enclosed Articles of Organization and return a certified copy as soon as possible.

Enclosed is remittance to cover the filing fees.

Please call me, (813) 639-3926 if there are any questions.

Thank you in advance for your usual efficient service.

Sincerely, Julian Wright

Julian Wright

8

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

95 JAN 13 AM 8: 35 SECRETE ELECTIONIDA

FILED

OF

SOUTHERN MOWING SERVICE, L.C.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company under Florida Chapter 608, do adopt the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I

<u>NAME:</u> The name of this Limited Liability Organization is: SOUTHERN MOVING SERVICE, L.C.

ARTICLE II

ADDRESS: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is PO Box 51-2115, Punta Gorda, FL 33951-2115.

ARTICLE III

DURATION: The duration of the Company shall commence with the filing of these Articles and continue for not more than 30 years.

ARTICLE IV

MANAGEMENT: The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and names and addresses of the managing members are:

ì

Julian Wright - PO Box 51-2115, Punta Gorda, FL 33951-2115 Cindy Wright - PO Box 51- 2115, Punta Gorda, FL 33951-2115

ARTICLE V

ł

ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS: The right, if given, of the remaining members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be: The addition of any member in this Company must be with the written consent of all of the members.

ARTICLE VI

<u>MEMBERS RIGHT TO CONTINUE BUSINESS:</u> The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be:

The Company shall have the right to continue operating and shall not be effected on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or any other occurrence which terminates the membership of a member in this Company. ł

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member of authorized representative of a member of SOUTHERN MOWING SERVICE, L.C. deposes and says:

1. The above named limited liability company has at least two members.

2. The total amount of cash contributed by the members is \$200.00.

3. The total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by members is \$200.00.

This total includes amounts from number 2 above.

7

ĥ

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member

95 JAN 13 MI 0:35 TATE ANALSEL FLORIDA

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

ι. The name of the limited liability company is : Southern Mowing Service, L.C.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office 18:

> Julian Wright 4410 State Rd 31 Punta Gorda, FL 33982

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, an I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Julian Wright 1-3-94 Signature Date

· . .



Fobruary 7, 1995

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6387 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Southern Mowing Service, L.C. Doc. No.: L9500000044

Dear Sir:

This is to notify you that the mailing address for the above Corporation has been changed to the following:

> 4410 State Rd 31 Punta Gorda, FL 33982

Please make the necessary changes to your records, we will be filing an Articles of Amendment as our Members has also changed.

Thank you for your prompt and efficient service.

Sincerely,

E-DC-51

Earl Ball, Director

Jw. a5